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Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Raziq, Head 

Constable alongwith Mr. Asif Masood Aii Shah, Deputy District 

Attorney for the respondents present.

The Lawyers are on strike and Learned Member (Judicial) 

Ms. Rozina Rehman is also on leave, therefore, arguments could
j

not be heard. Adjourned. To come,up arguments on 02.11.2022

29.08.2022

i

/

^7^before.the D.B.'.J cl--:- .• j" - I

/• I

(Salah-Ud-Din) 
Member (Judicial)■;
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t\ »' \ *02.n.2022 ' ■ .i/inior of learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr.

,^uhammad Jan, District Attorney for the respondents present.

Junior of learned counsel for the appellant requested for

adjournment on the ground that learned counsel for the appellant

is out of station. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

27.12:2022 before D.B.

i

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)

(Salah-ud-Din) 
Member (J)
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Learned Addl, A.G be reminded about the omission 

and for submission of reply/comments within extended 

time of 10 days.

15.09.2021
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Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Raziq, Head 

Constable alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional
14.04.2022

Advocate General for the respondents present.
Written reply on behalf of respondents.submitted, which is 

placed on file and copy of the same is handed over to the

l ;

appellant. Adjourned. To come up for rejoinder, if any, as well 
09.06.2022 before the D.B.as arguments 4:
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(Salah-ud-Din) 
Member,; (J)

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)
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PreliminaryCounsel for the appellant present.
- ‘i L •‘ ‘ \ ^ v-i . '

Points raised Need consideration. Subject to all just

02.08,2021
V-

arguments heard.

and legal objections, this appeal is accepted for full 

hearing. The appellant is directed to deposit security and 

process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued 

to the respondents for submission of written 

reply/comments in office within 10 days after receipt of 

notices, positively. If the written reply/comments are not 

submitted within the stipulated time, or extension of time 

is not sought through written application; with sufficient 

cause, the office shall submit the file with a report of 

non-compliance. File to come up for jarguments on 

27.12.2021 before the D.B.
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

/2021Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Atif Ullah presented today by Mr. Munsif Saeed 

Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the 

Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

08/06/202]1-

sx^
REGISTRAR

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be put
2-

up there on

CHAIRMAN^
i
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KP PESHAWAR

s
Service Appeal No.

i
!

Constable AtifUllah

(Appellant)

VERSUS

Govt, of KPK through Inspector General and others

INDEX

Page No.____________________ Documents
Grounds of Appeal a/w Affidavit

S. No.
1-31 I

A 4Copy of statement of allegations3
5-7Copy of Charge Sheet and reply £4

8-14Copy of inquiry5

b 15-17Copy of final show cause notice and reply6

i 18Copy of order7
19-23Copy of departmental appeal and order8

24WakalatNama11

Appellant
/Through

V
Malik Nmraf 
Munsif Saeedl 
AdWi^s High Court,

PeshawarDated: 0^06.2021



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KP PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. ./2021 -

!

Constable Atif Ullah
NO 4127 Moharar Investigation P/S^^j^T^^eshawar 

__________________________________ (Appellant)

VERSUS

Govt, of KPK through Inspector General of Police KP, Central Police Office, 

Peshawar

Additional Inspector General of Police Peshawar 

Deputy Inspector General of Police Peshawar
Deputy Superintendent of Police Inquiry Central Police Office Peshawar.

The Capital City Police Officer, Headquarter Central Police Lines, Peshawar 

SSP Investigation, Headquarter Central Police Lines, Peshawar 

___________________________ (Respondents)

. 1)

2),

3)

4)

5)

6)

Appeal Under Section 4 of the Khvber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal

Act 1974. against the order dated 18.02.2021 whereby imposing major

punishment of " timp scalp from the higher stage to the lower stage in

the same time scale of pay" was wrongly awarded to the appellant and

against order dated 26.Q5.2Q21 of the respondent no 5 where bv

departmental appeal was wrongly dismissed

Prayer:

On acceptance of the instant appeal both the impugned orders may

kindly be set aside and the time scale of the petitioner/ appellant may

kindly be restored with all back benefits to the appellant.

Interim relief:
Bv wav of interim relief operation of the impugned order may kindly be

suspended till final disposal of the present appeal.

Respectfully Sheweth.

Facts giving rise to the present appeal are as under:

That the petitioner is presently serving in the police department as1)



constable and is performing his duties with devotion and honestly.

That during the course of service when the appellant was serving as 

Moharar Investigation Ml at p/s Paharipura, unfortunately case file of 

FIR no 367, dated 13.05.2014, u/s 387 PPC read with 07 ATA, p/s 

Paharipura, went missing.

2)

That on the basis of the said incident, the respondents initiated 

departmental proceedings against the appellant along with other 

officials.

3)

That after conclusion of inquiry, the appellant was awarded major 

punishment "time scale from the higher stage to the lower stage in the 

time scale of pav" vide order dated 18/02.2021 by the respondent

4)

same

no 06.

That the appellant feeling aggrieved form the said order, preferred 

departmental appeal which was also dismissed vide order dated 

26.05.2021 by the respondent No. 05.

5)

That the appellant feeling aggrieved from both the above impugned 

orders, actions and enquiry, preferred the present appeal before this 

hon'ble tribunal.

6)

GROUNDS

That both the impugned ordersare against the law facts material 

available on record, hence not tenable in the eyes of law.
a)

That the respondents has not treated appellant in accordance with law, 

rules, policy on subject and acted in violation of Article 4 and 25 of the 

Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan and unlawfully issued 

impugned orders which are unjust, unfair and hence not sustainable in 

the eyes of law,

b)

That the respondents not made statement of allegation against the 

appellant in accordance with law and had not followed the required 

procedure as set by the law due to which the impugned orders are 

liable to be set aside.

c)

That the discrimination has been made while issuing the impugnedd)



A.

order by the respondents as other official has been awarded lessor 

punishment in the same inquiry.

e) That the petitioner has not been dealt with in accordance with law and 

serious prejudice has'been caused to the petitioner in the so called 

inquiry.

0 That no opportunity of fair hearing has been given to the petitioner and 

the whole proceeding has been conducted in hasty manners thus 

violating basic rights of the petitioner.

g) That the being a constable, the petitioner has been made a scape goat 

in the present case in order to save the skin of the blued eyed ones;

That any other grounds will be raised with permission during the 

course of arguments.
h)

It is, therefore, humbly requested that on acceptance of instant appeal, 

both the impugned orders may kindly be set aside, and the time scale of 

pay of the appellant be restored with all^ack benefits.

t

Through

Mal/k Kfpraf 
MunsifSaeed

/“Q^sim r 
V—.ArifxUllc h

Adv^a es High Court,

oor

Dated; 0'S06.2021 Peshawar

No such service appeal on the same subject^atter has earlier been 

filed before this honourable court.
Note:

ADVI

AFFIDAVIT

I, Constable Atif UllahNO 4127 Moharar Investigation P/S J^uhpuf peshawar, do 
hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the contents of instant "SERVICE 
APPEAL" are true and correct to the best of my knowledge ^l^belief and nothing has 
been concealed from this honourable court.

DEPONENT



CITY POLICE PESHAWAR

-------- nm
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CAPITAI

cPN-inu SUITHimmi^
/ ’’A

/Dated Pcsliawar the
No-

ArTinN a<--ah^^THC ATIF HI 1 as conipetent authority,
rSenior Sup^mtendent of Police, ^ ^gs rendered himself liable to be

"‘^^‘:mi«edThr"acts;omissions .ithin the naeaning of PoliceI,
of the opinion that HC

as he hasam
proceeded against 
Disciplinary Rules, 1975. 
QT&TFrytENT I gGATIOm , duly forwarded by 

, been noted with 

13.05.2020 u/s 387 PPC 

, Being a Moharar

■ NO. 1287/CPO/IAB, dated IS.10.2020
dated 18.10.2020, It hasI. With reference to memo 

CCPO Peshawar --vide dairy No. 14175/G
file of FIR No. 367 dated

Peshawar is missing (misplaced
rtant case file in safe custody. Despite 

submitted before the

that complete casegreat concerns
R/W 7ATA police Station Paharlpura

failed to keep the most impo
and custodian, youthan six years no Chilian in the case has been

on your part . Your this acta lapse of more 
Court, which clearly shows gross

misconduct & negligence

is highly objectionable. and malafide on yodr part for which you are

ndsconduoi, negligence: ih-eifidency and nnaialide on j

defined in Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975.

above allegations,

misconduct, negligence
in Police Disciplinary Rules. 1975-li This amounts to gross

liable for punishment as defined in

That ail the above acts amount to gross'
His part for which he is liable for punishment as1.

reference I to thecf said accused with 
WaALi^ deputed as the Inquiry Officer.

------  i^ion of the' Rules to provide

the conduct

.eoeipt or rhis ordB , 14 make recomrnandafions

For scrutinizing2.

within 15 days of the 

or other appropriate action
3.

as to punishment

dare and rime and place fixed by lira lni,ui-yagainst the accused.
The,accusedslia:.iCiin the proceeding on the

4.
Officer

SeniorSiiW»®derit^fJS^ 

J. , Investigation
Capitafcity Police, Peshawar

e/ll
tmv: Fsskmr
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W. jI^ CAPITAL CITY POLICE PESHAWAR 

OFFICE OF THE 
.nnNTFNDKNT OF POLICE INVrsTinATION PESHAWAR, ,

Dated Peshawar the Jlfl /qL/2020

$3^A
• X ^

i: JFii t
f ■SF.MOUSn 

No.^JL^PA
/

/S

d)r

i nHARGE SHEET

Naushe, Khan Senior Soperintendent of Police, Investigation, Peshawar, as conipelenl adthori 

hereby charge you HC Atif Ullah Ml PS Paharipura Peshawar: -

; .

I,
I

; NO. 1287/CPO/IAB, dated 15.10.2020 , duly forwarded I 

dated 18.10.2020, K has been noted wi
With reference to memoI.
CCPO Peshawar vide dairy No. 14175/G

case file of FIR No. 367 dated 13.OS.2020 u/s 387 PI
. Being a Mohar

1

great concerns that complete
R/W 7ATA Police Station Paharipura Peshawar is missing {misplaced 
and custodian, you failed to keep the most important case file in safe custody. Despr

has been submitted before tr 
your part. Your this at

a lapse of moie than six years no challan in the case

which clearly shows gross misconduct & negligence onCourt,<
is highly objectionable.
This amounts to gross misconduct, negligence and mala-hde on your part for whic

liable tor punishment as defined in Police Disciplinaiy Rules, 1975

of the above! you appeared to be guilty of misconduct under Polh 

1975 and have rendered yourself liable to all or any of the penallii

II.

you are

By Ihe reasons 

Disciplinaiy Rules 

specified in the said Rules.

1.

required to submit your written defense within seven days of the rece
You are therefore, 
of this charge sheet to the Inquiry Officer/Committee

2.

whether you desire to be heard in person? 

A Statemeni of allegation is enclosed.

Intimale as to3.

4.

C,5ViAV2-------
Senior SupeFintendenlrofPolice,

Investigation
Capital City Police, Peshawar

/
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ENQUIRY REPORT
u)s Vs-i 13.05.2014
LjV^'llC im\ 7A1 A POLICE .STATION PAHARtPriRA

.'•i^nioL'i:
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Vide “F/PUC” Administrative Judge, Anti Terrorism Court, 
Peshawar intirrated that a Bail Before Arrest petition titled 

Vs State” is ponding in Anti Terrorism Court 

repeatedly the above mentioned record 

but, of no avail. It 

from the Police Station si

/■

as "Abdullah Khan, 

since 05.08.2020 in which1/

was requisitioned from the concerned
was reported to the court that the said record in missing • 

since 28.10.2014. It is painful to observe that numberi
j

of accused who were released on bail in the instant case are still, waiting for 
non-availability of original record, ho challan against them 

has been submitted so far, despite being lapse of more than six years.

Administrative Judge Anti Terrorism Court further directed ' 
lo probe into the matter and fix

their trial -but due

responsibility upon the said delinquent 
nfficials who boing respon-ible for such negligence and also issue necessary 

directions fpr the reconstruction of Record.

pRicoc-diiics-

o inearth the real facts, the foUoyring concerned 
'he; were heard in person and their statements 

! hey were also c -o.is examined. .i

1. nSP .ajidMumtaz, the .then Oil PS .^aharipura,..:

2. Inspf ctor Doran Shah Oil Police Station Paharipura.

3. Heat Constable Atif, Moharrar Investigation, PS Paharipura.

4. OFC , Auhammad Shakeeb, Police Station Paharipura.

5. AM yyed Shahid Ali Shah, the then Moharrar PS Paharipura. 

fl^ement of DSP Saiid Mumtaz. the then Oil PS Paharipura

were
sunimoned.

were recorded.

He stated that on 18.06.2014 he was posted as Officer Incharge 

iiucstigation (Oil) Police Station Paharipura. On 18.06.2014 the said 

was received
case file

in Police Station Paharipura from ATC Court for completion 
iurUiei^investigadon. On 20.06.2014 he being Oll/CIO 

v/hich is properly recorded

I
and> '

wrote a Zimni 6 
in the index of supplementary report (index

fagc I of (i

Depty SniiSriiitefidBirt 
.cf Police iTiti' Picliaviar



On 26.06.201-' after his Zimni No.16_ the then SHO 

ad written interim chaUan Zimni No.l7 which is 

index of the register FIR at Sr.No.17. Afterwards

Zeminati of register Fil;
r Inspector Saf(^r_Khan

oni
recorded properly or the 
20.08.2014 the case file vide receiptj^.603n4 by hand of Shakib Khan DFC to 

i^shawar High Court. The entry is made on the back of FIR duly signed by the

HC Atif Ullah,. On 18.09.2014 the case file had^

/
!■

r

« then Investigation Moharrar_____
i^eiv^ by Atif HC. the then Moharrar Investigation in Police-Station but he 

had not handed over the case file to him. On 25.09.2014 he was transferred to 

l^Hir^urity .^ftaTposting history chart is annexed at "F/A". On^ 

04.10.2014 case file is han_ded oyer to Inspector Murad Khan his successor 

[^erly recorded on tfie back side of the ongmja FIR di^signed byAtiMJl^^^ 
Moh.^rar l^^^^a^.ion. On 23.10.2014 SI Sabz Ali Khan had-written Zimni,. 

No. 18 which is properly mentioned and shown on index Ziminiat of register FIR 

’’^tlTRed pen clearly reflects that the case file is present in Police Station in 

the custody of SI Sabz A^Khan. pn 28.10.2014 the case.fUe has been sent_to

i
5

(
1
1

j
.1j

!

High Court vide receipt No.964 through Shakib Khan DFC which once again 

shows that.till that date the case file v.'as picse-nt iri_ Police Station in the
During his posting the case file

f

custody of Atif Ullah Moharr^ lnvc:.u 

was present and safe. The rc.oid 
officers fulfilled his responsibilities properly and acfequately.

lOO.

that he being responsible Police

Shah Oil Police StationStatement of Inspector Doran 
Pahariour.i.

He stated i I'-m r.i i ;.lie jjointation of other accused, accused
;iin coniptainant namely Irfan u/s 164 Cr.PC in the 

dated 13.05.2014 u/s 387 PPC/7ATA Police Station
Abdi.ilk^X_was charged I / 

vide FIR No. 36.Ccise
Pahai-ipuro. Accused Abdullah was arrested by CTD Kohat u/s 54 Cr.PC vide DD

requested through letter No.337I/PA dated:-;.07 ?0->n M,. wasNo.26 d.stct.i 2
for tr ansfer of the accused. The•■e Pcsl 0 ■;r23.07,2020 to Addl: a Suss....

...lavsuf asked Uve case file. According tohonorat)le AddPa Session Judgs •
Police Station Record the said case- file was sent to Peshawar High CoUft.vide

I
i'No.964^ated 28.09.^4 dully signed , bv Atif Ullah MohaiTaf

r .^rhed totiqacion Police Station Paharipura through DFC Shakib. hk

Peshav/ai- High Court regarding the case file but no clue was found. Mona!::.ir

I’agc 2 of 6

Oepiy-Siipi:ri;i{f)ndefri
Dl'FcliCi Cily ;i-V: resluwjf



(/or'
■•OperiUifjn Stjff has written a Oajiy Diary No.53 dated 30.0r.2020 regarding ■,

■ comptetion of 'thelase-he-a'pp7oa^hed to " ^

VRK in connection v;ith/ /'
prepaiing duplicate file but he received only 

photocopies of 2iminiat from Sr.No.14to 17 and the remaining ziminiat from 

OUoJ_^ 18 was not available, (in the index of FIR there

A

/

are mentioned 01 to 

sent all the ziminiat to DSP 
t.ity Investigation Office. On perusal of record of DSP City Investigation office, 

per crime register 2imni Jto 17 was sent to VRK while 5r. No.01 to 13

■IS Ziminiat). Moharrar Investigation Atif Ullah hadI

/
f

asI

was missing.
Statement of Head Constable Atif, Moharrar Inve^ation. PS 

Paharir ura

He stated that transitional chatlan in the instant case was 

submitted by Oil Inspector Sajid Mumtaz and the same file had been sent to 
Honorable Peshawar High Court vide receipt No. 964 dated 28-09.2014 through 

DFC Shakib. But despite his best try receipt duly signed by

'■'‘I''- found, In this connection Moharrar Operation wrote 
^'ide Daily Diary No.53 da^d^30.01.201-1 regarding missing of the said'file 

Shakib at the time of his departure mentioned vide DD No.1?1 dated 28.09.2014 

that some case file is

the concerned

a report 

. DFC

in High Court and other courts. Original index of Ziminiat 
’A'as entered in FIR back side and sent to DSP Investigation City office 
13,09.2014.

on

Statement: of DFC Muhammad Shakeeb, Police Station 
PaharioLira

He stated that on the direction of honorable High Court, Peshawar 
the case file was submitted to record Naib Court Peshawar High Court 

27.08.2014 (copy of receiving is annexed at "F/B"). On 18.09.2014 the said 
c^file had been brought by theTfficial of Peshawar High Court to Police 

Station Paharipura and handed over to DFC Alaf Shah. Copy of Dak book is 

annexed at "F/C”. In the year 2014 receipt No. 21 to 910 was used white the 

receipt No.964/21 is totally bogus. He denied that on 28.10.7014 Hp has nnt

sent^e case file in question to Peshawar High Cdurt nor he received it from 
"iliTyone.

on

i

Page 1 ijf 6
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t: r';. t•'! Stctement of ASI Syed Shahfd All Shah, the then Moharrar Police 
Station Paharipura

s
?

/
Ii

' / He stated that he was posted as Moharrar Police Station 

Pahanpura from ;!2.06.2014 to 08.02.2015. During his posting 'he performed his 

duty, honestly. Riegister No.21 was in his custody during his posting and on his 

transfer the said register was present-in.the Police Station. The said register 

was also in use of Moharrar Investigation.
FINDINGS:

\ //
I- /{:
r
:
r. //
I'
i:
1.

I
After going through the relevant record and cross examination of 

all the concerned, it revealed that:-

j

I cui1
ips(

. Mr. irfan Ullah registered a case vide FIR No. 367 dated 13.05.2014 

387 PPC/7ATA Police Station Paharipura regarding 

tnreatening phone call from mobile. No. 0304-0793173 as well as

rt.i
i u/sighi

a1
letter for money received from unknown persons. 

2. During investigation rhobile

are

;he phone set of IME( 
No.0356382028030910 was recovered from one of . the accused

i

■ipl
I

;ifi namely Muhammad Alam and co-accused namely Habib-ur- 

. Rehman and Babu Rehman were traced-out.

-1. Alt the accused were nominated by the complainant Irfan Ullah 

u/s 164 Cr.PC before the Magistrate on 06.06.2014.

‘I. The complainant Irfan Ullah also nominated his relative namely 

Abdullah and Habib-ur-Rehman u/s 161 Cr.PC that they are well 
aware from his’mobile number.

.■>. On 18.06.2014 tlie said case file liad been received to Police 

Station Paharipura from ATC Court for completion and further 

investigation.

i

a

ilS

13
j

a

i

.V On 20.06.2014 Inspector Sajid Mumtaz being OII/CIO wrote a 

Zimni No.16 which is properly recorded in the index of 

supplementary report {index Zeminat) of register FIR.

7. On 21.06.2014 the then SHO Inspector Safdar Khan had written 

iritorim challan Zimni No.17 which is recorded properly on the 

index of the register FIR at Sr.No.17.

4 '
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X. On 20.08.2014 the case file vide receipt No.603/14 by hand of 

The entry is made on 
the back of FIR duly signed by the then Investigation Moharrar HC 

Atif Ullah. •

r
Shakib Khan DFC to Peshawar High Court./'

/

'F On 18.09.2014 the case file in question had brought by the official 
of Peshawar High Court to Police Station Paharipura and handed 

over to HC Atif Ullah .Moharrar Investigation Police 
Paharipura.

iV
u.

Station

ri 10. On 28.10.2014 HC Atif Ullah Moharrar Investigation Police Station 
Paharipura intentionally shows that the•H

case file in question was
handed over to DFC Shakib vide

before the Peshawar High Court as desired. But as per record of 

Pesha/i'ai' High Court the

receipt No.964/14 to produce it

If

case file in question was notr.
requisitioned by the Court.

iI.AAoharrar Operation Staff has written a Daily Diary No.53 dated 

30.01.2020 regarding missing of case file No.21/2014.1
C(iiii-|ii<i(iii

. Keeping in view of the above facts, 
examination of all concerned I have

circumstances and cross 
come the conclusion that Bail Before Arrest 

petition titled as "Abdullah Khan Vs State” is pending in Anti Terrorism Court 

since 05.08.2020 in which Anti Terrorism Court repeatedly the above 

mentioned record was requisitioned from the concerned but it was reported to

the court that the said record in missing from the Police Station since 

28.10.2014.

Head Constable Atif Ullah, Moharrar Investigation being custodian 
has failed to keep the most important case files in safe custody. He tried to 

protect himself malafiaely and showed that the 

hqncled over to DFC Shakeeb 

Nigh Court as desired but 

requisitioned by courL Due to his negligence and

no challan against the accused has been.submitted so far, despite a lapse of 

more than six years.

case file in question was 
on 28.10.2014 to produce it before the Peshawar

as per record of Court the said file was . not

non availability of record, i

liepty
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Head_Constoble Atif Uilah. Moharrar Investigation:Police.Station,,,, 

fpund guUty .of gross mi5ccn~duct and negligence^liv.l^:^!}.gfgfe%, ■

be asked to initiate pfoper

/
Pafiaripj^aris-

. , rFropimei^. .that,. (;CPO,,.,p.eshawar . m?y„..,

rtepai tnentol action against.Head Constable Atif UUah, Moharrar Investigation

h

•/. ;
/

Police Station Paharipui'c., Peshawar.
Moreover, SSP.Hnvestigation, Peshawar.may be .directed to p.repare 

duplicate case file and produce it before the Anti Terrorism Court; Peshawar 

rcr further necessaryaction.

Enquiry report is submitted for kind perusal, please.

(MEHIR ALl) 
DSP Enquiry 

CPO, Peshawar

I
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/o:>P Investigation City Peshawar 

SSP Investigation CCP Peshawar
From: \
To:

/St: Dated /Feb, 2021.
PNOIIIRY TNTQ Mission OF CASE FILE VIQ£ 
i rt nS.2Q14 U/S 387 PPC RW 7-ATA PS PAHARI PURA '

Kindly refer to your dy; No. 409/E/PA received form your office dated 
27.01.2021 follow by Dy: No. 1124/PA dated 11.02.2021 and Dy: No. IIOI/PA dated

No. 1287/CPO/IAB,

No./ STP Nr>.367 DATED
I subject:

12 02.2021on the subject noted above.
It is submitted that with reference to memo 

dated 15.10.2020 duly fomarded by CCPO, Peshawar vide Dy: No. dated
18 10 2020, it has been notes with great concerned that compiete case fiie of FIR 

367 dated 13.05.2014 u/s 387 RW 7-ATA PS Pahari Pura, Peshawar is missing
faiied to keep ffie most important 

than six years no chailan in the

No
(misplaced). Being a Moharar and custodian, you

fiie in safe custody. Despite a iapse of more _ ^ ^ a.
.... has been submitted before.the Court, which cieariy shows gross misconduct &
negligence on your part. Your this act.is highiy objectionabie. _ _ .

® ^ In this regard two' Senior Officer of Poiice conducted enquiry in ffie 
and ali the responsibility lying in the shoulders of Muharrar Investigation Atif

case
case

matter
of PS Pahari-Rura and found guilty for the negligence.

furthermore, the under reference flrtal show cause no es along with
reply of alleged Moharrar Investigation Atlf was received from the office of worthy 

SSf investigation

No.' 961 andTnthe
29 01.2021 from the then Reader DSP Investigation City4HC:^eem 
also called MHC PS Cha,mkani Mir Azam the then Reader DSP Investigation City
Division. Peshawar. Both the official's attend the office of

and recorded their statement but no mala-fide has been found in the role of
person 
botli offcinls. on rucoiil llie undirfsUjnod |sFrom the perusal of all available material 

that from the verification of orisinalDakiookiounlt^^
VRK record, but after tempering he removed 

3 17 which shown mala-fide of the

of the views
Dairies 14 to 17 are available oncase ___ _

14 to 17 figures from the Dak-book and write___----------- _ , . .
s^idl4UhirraZjS^n. Copy of Dak-book is attached for perusal as Anx-C. 
----------- requested that the undersigned agree with the finding

of the enquiry officer attached with file as Anx-A & B.
____

1 to

r>iv; PeshawarDSP I
7

\

of Police City wv;

}
I
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CAPITAL CITY POLICE PESIPAWAR 
OFFICE OF THE 

. . nr.^o.x-rrNnrNT OKPOLTCE iN^^ttct.^atioN PFSIUWAR,

Dalccl Peshawar the ;2//Ag >2020
SF.NIOI

^^9/r'IVANo.
FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE2^’

£(3) KUVRFR PAKHTUNKHWA, POl l<^E RULES, 19751

, Peshawar have rendered yourself liable to be 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules for following

/ •JUNDER RULES

1, That you FC Atif Ullah IVil PS Paharipura 

-proceeded under Rule 5(3) of the I 

misconduct:-
With reference to inernor No. 1287/c;PO/IAB, dated 15.10.2020 , drrly forwarded by 
CCPO Peshawar virl.i dairy No. 14175/G dated 18.10.2020, It has been noted w.th 
great concer ns that conrplete case file of FIR No. 867 dated 18.05.2o£^a/s 387 PPC 

7ATA Police Slatlon Paharipura Peshawar is missing (misplaced. Being a

the most important case file in safe 
challan in the case has been

R/W
Moharar and custodia l, you failed to keep

custody. Despite a lapse of more than six years 
submitted before the Court, which dearly shows gross misconduct & negligence on

no

your part. Your this act is highly objectionable.
sufficient material is placed before the undersigned, therefore it is

2. Thai by reason of the above, as
decided to proceed against you in general Police proceedings

part is prejudicial to good order of discipline in the Police Force.
in efficient and unbecoming of

without aid of Inquiry officer.

3. That the misconduct or. your
4. That your retention in ihe Police Force will amount to encou.age

good Police Officer. 
5, You are

should not be dealt strictly in 
„™.dunce with Ihp Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 fer lire misconducl referred to

therefore, called upon to show cause as to why you

above.
notice within 07 days of the receipt of the notice6. You should submit reply to this show cause

failing which an ex-parle action shall be taken against you.
further directed io inform the undersigned that you wish to be heard in person or not.

7. You are

ienntendent of Police, 
^nx?i^ation 

il City Police, Peshawar.
I
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CAPITACCITY POLICE PESHAWAiR 

OFFICE OF THE
SKNIOR SUPr.RIN I KNDICNT OF POLICE INVESTIGATIONPESHAWAR.

No. Ih'o-l/A^h, Dated Peshawar the fS / oSl^ /2021

V.

>

ORDER

This order will dispose' off the departmental Enquiry against FC Atif Khan the then MI PS
Paharlpura Peshawar, which was initiated by the undersigned on the, grounds that 
complete file of FIR No. 367 dated 13.05,2014 u/s 387 PPC PS RW 7 ATA PS Paharipura 

Peshawar was missing (misplaced), being a Moharar Inv: and custodian, he failed to keep 

the most important case file in safe custody.

He was issued Charge Sheet/Summary of allegations and inquiry was marked to Mr. Janan 

Habib DSP Inv; Rural Peshawar. E.O called the alleged official and heard him in person. 
The E.O after completion of departmental proceedings found the alleged official guilty, 
which was later on marked to Mr.Fazal Rehman DSP Inv: City Peshawar and as per his 

report he also agreed with the recommendation of Inquiry officer.
Therefore I, hereby as competent authority agree with recommendation of Inquiry officer. 
Hence, FC Atif Khan No. 4127 is hereby awarded major punishment of "time scale from 

higher stage to lower stage in the same time scale of pay" as defined in Police 

Disciplinary Rules 1975 amended 2014. . , •

x^enior Superintendent offoUc^ 
■J) Investigatiori

Capital City Police, Peshawar.

OB. Mo.rrlrwdated iS. /2021

Copy of above for favor of information and necessary action to:-
> W/Capital City Police Officer w/r to his^office diaries No. 2381/G dated 10.02.2021, 

No.l90d5/G date^ 24.12,2020, 'l7032/G dated 25.11.2020 16lfi2/G dated 
16,11.2020 ,14175/G dated 18.10.2020 and Endst: No. 22301-02/C. Cell dated 
29.12.2020. •

> W/AddI: Inspec^r General of Police Internal Accountability Branch w/r to his office 
memo: No. 1287/CPO/IAB dated 15.10.2020.

>• SP Inv; PBI/HQrs: Peshawar.
> DSP Inv: City, CCP Peshawra w/r to his office memo. No.295/St dated 16.02.2021.
> DSP Inv: Rural, CCP Peshawar w/r to his office memo: No. 79//St dated 08.12,2020.
> FMC, SRC,
> E-C/I, OSI Police Line Peshawar.
> DSP Inv:City Peshawar and Oil PS Paharipura is directed to prepare duplicate case 

file and submit it for put in Court at the earliest.
> All concerned.

A ■

fif Pclic: Lily

Malik MUn.AMMALi Saad Siiaiieio Poiict Liras, Peshawar-Til. 0^1-^2100*12 Fax. 091-9211302
I »\ • V ., I IFi< '1 , ,. , jx u Wi tr •'>’ !• imi' ••■i't—. •• 201$ Tu -•>
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■ COMMENTS ON DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL

Sir,
Kindly with reference to the attached appeal filed by Constable Atif Khan 

No.4127 against the punishment order of "time scale 7roni higher stage to 
lower stage in the same time scale of pay" by SSP/Investigation Peshawar vide 
endst; No.140-48/PA, dated 18.02.2021.

Short facts leading to the instant appeal are that the accused constable while 
posted as MI PS Paharipura, was proceeded against departmentally.on the charges 
that complete file of FIR No.367 • dated 13.05.2014 u/s 387-PPC/7-ATA PS 
Paharipura Peshawar was missing (misplaced), being a Muharrar Investigation and 
custodian, he failed to keep the most important case file in safe custody. DSP/INV' 
Rural was nominated as enquiry officer to conduct departmental enquiry into the 
charges, "^e enquiry officer after completion of enquiry' proceedings, found the 

guilty of the charges. Subsequently, the enquiry was entrusted to 
DSP/INV: City who also agreed with the findings of the Enquiry Officer.

After completion of enquiry proceedings, the competent authority in light of 
the recommendation of the enquiry officer awarded the delinquent official the 
punishment mentioned above. major

Perusal of relevant available record reveals that punishment order passed by 
the competent authority is in accordance with law.

0
PSP/Lega{, 

CCP, Peshawar

. {



’ ■- Sill^li:rr: Pl-PARTMENT/il. APPEAL OF FC HAN NO. 4127

It is submitted that in compliance of the order of W/CCPO Peshawar regarding the 

subject matter. In this connection, written statement of the then I.O of the case Sajid 

Mumtaz Klian is enclosed, which reveals that on 18.06.2014 , the case file vide FIR 

No, 367 dated 13,05.2014 u/s 387 PPC/7-ATA PS Paharipura was returned from' 

ATC Court for further investigation and completion, he wrote a case dairy No. 16 oh 

dated 20.06.2016 and case diary No, 17 was written the then SHO Safdar Khan, 
which as record present on PIR index and after that the case file was sent on receipt 

603/21 dated 20.08.2014 by FC Shakeeb to High Court Peshawar. On dated 

18.09.2014, the case file was received by FC Atif Ml PS Paharipura and did not 
handed over to the said Oil and on 25.09.2014, he the Oil was transferred as 

Security officer LRII Peshawar.
The then DFC Shakeeb was recalled by the E.O, wherein he stated that his statement 

is already present in the inquiry and totally denied about the receipt Na 964/21 
dated 28,10.2014 and further told that the receipt No. and his departureWl-DD on 

the same date is totally fabricated, made by FC Atif MI PS Paharipura and also 

\crbally told E.O that FC Atif threatened him for the dire of consequence.- 
As per Police rules 22-7, "Duties as a custodian of property. - As custodian, the 

station clerk (Moharar) is responsible for all Government property, including 

ammunition, bicycles, articles of clothing and equipment other tlian

1.

no.

2.

3.

arms,

such as are in the personal charge, of individual officers, and all unclaimed 

property connected with cases, including cattle in the pound. He js In direct 

cliarge of the store-room and shall keep the keys tlicrcof and personally 

superintend all receipts and issues therefrom. He shall also be responsible for 

the safe custody and dieting of persons in the lock-up and shall personally

keep the keys- thereof." Similarly, inquiries have already been conducted by DSP 

Fiiqirabad and DSP .Mchar Ali DSP Inquiry CPO and DSP Inv; City ,CCP Peshawar.

In view of above circumstances, it transpires that Sajid Mumtaz Khan the Oil and 

Dl'C Shakeeb arc found innocent in the instant matter. Hence, FC Atif is responsible
4.

for the missing of case file as well as Zaminyat and receipts. 

Submitted for kind perusal, pleased.5.

6. SSP Inv:

7.



OFFICE OF THE
CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER 

PESHAWAR
Phone No. 091-9210989 
Fax No. 091-9212597

ORDER

Older will dispose of the departmental appeal prefened by Constable Atifullah 

awarded the major pimislimcnl of “ time scale from the higher stge to Idwer stage 
in (he same time scale of pay” imder PR-1975 by SSP/lnvestigation Peshawar vide order No.71/Inv, 

dated 18-1)2-2021.

This

Nu.4127 who was

Moharrer Investigation (Ml) PS Shah'pur Peshawar was proceeded 

against dcparlrnenlally on the charges that complete case file ofFlRNo.367, dated 13-05-2014 u/s 387 

PPC RW 07 ATA PS Paharipum Peshawar was missing (misplaced) being a moharrer Investigation and 

custodian. Ho failed to keep the most important case file in safe custody.

He while posted as2-

He was issued proper Charge Sheet and Summaiy of Allegations by SSP Investigation 
Peshawar and DSP liwcslignlion Rural Peshawar was appointed as Enquiry Officer to scrutinize the 

conducl ofiiie accused official. During the course of enquiry statements of all concerned were recorded

the Enquiry Officer recommended him for suitable

3-

nnd alicr completion of codal formalities,
authority after perusal of the findings of the enquiry officer issued him

also found unsatisfactory, hence the
punishiviciu. Tlic compctcr.t 
Final Show Cause Notice to which he replied but his reply was

pelcni authority awarded him the above major punishment.

He was heard iirperson in O.R and the relevant record along with his explanation 
He failed to produce any plausible explanation in his defence. Therefore his appcal-lor selling 

aside the punishmenl awaided to him SSP/lnvestigation Peshawar vide order No. 17/lnv, dated 18-02- 

2021 is hereby rejected/ filed.

4-

perused.

(AwSAS AHSAN) PSP 
CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER, 

PESHAWAR
iS " IVh dated Peshawar the ^ ^ -dV' 2021No.

Copies for infonnation and n/a to the:-

1. SSP/investigaion Peshaxar.
2. DSP/Invcslialion Rural Peshawar.
3. OSI/CRC/lfcPayofl
4. Official concerned.

icer.

ent
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■ Kp-.:,(-WAKALAT NAMA-) T-Vi.r A'.

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KP PESHAWAR

/202IService appeal NO

Bc-ll-1916
CNIC No 17301-1633023-5 
Cell no 0345-9429198

^HfUllah

VERSUS
Govt of kpk and others

Complainant/Defendant / Respondent / Accused / Judgment Debtor

I, the above name petitioners / petitioner / plaintiff / APPELLANTS / respondents / 
defendant do hereby appoint and constitute Munsif Saeed Advocate High Court and 
Associates as Counsels in the above mentioned case, to do all the following acts, deedsi 
and things:

To appeal-, act and plead for me / us in the above mentioned case in this ccuft 
/tribunal or any other court / tribunal in which the same may be tried or heaj-d 
and any other proceedings arising out of or connected therewith.
To sign, verify and file plaint / written statement or withdraw all proceedings, 
petitions, suit appeals, revision, review, affidavits and applications for 
compromise or withdrawal, or for submission to 'arbitration of the said case, or 
any other document, as may be deemed necessary or advisable by him for 
proper conduct, prosecution or defense of the said case at any stage.
To receive payment of and issue receipts for all money that may become due 
and pa3'able to us during the course or on the conclusion of the proceedings. To 
do and perform all other acts which may be deemed necessary or advisable 
during the course of the proceedings.

1)

2)

3)

AND HEREBY AGREi:-:

a. To ratify whatever the said Advocate may.do in the proceedings in. my interest.
b. Not to hold the Advocate responsible if the said case be proceeded ex-parte or 

dismissed in default in consequence of their ab,-;t;nce from the Court / Tribuiia: 
when it is called for hearing or is decided agaa\st me / us.

c. That the Advocate shall be entitled to withdraw from the.proseciition cf the said 
case if the whole OR any pai t of the agreed fee remains unpaid.

V *,

In 'vitness whereof I/we have signed this power of Attorney / Wakalat Nama hereunder
us and fully understood by irji jthe contents of which have been read /explained to me 

un this 04''’H cJayofMAY in the year 2021. .

- Accepted.

ditu ■Mm
No'or ,

'Adhan 7el»--
.AI-Ayf-aic -High Couh., 
?csh."\vaj‘■

Sicnatuci; of Excciitan-;/
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR. ^ 

Service Appeal No.5910 /2021.

Constable Atif Ullah No.4127 of CCP Peshawar Appellant.
t

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others! . Respondents. 

REPLY BY RESPONDENTS NO. 1. 2.3.4.5 &6.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTTONS:-

1. That the appeal is badly barred by law & limitation.

2. That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties.

3. That the appellant has not come to Hon’able Tribunal with clean hands.

4. That the appellant has no cause of action and locus standi to file instant appeal.

5. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the instant appeal.

6. That the appellant has concealed the material facts from Honorable Tribunal.

7. That the appeal is not maintainable being devoid of any merit.
REPLY ON FACTS:-

1) Incorrect. The appellant was appointed as constable in the year 2000 in the respondent 

department. The appellant has not a clean service record and contains 07 bad entries and 

on different occasions in his service, (copy of list as annexure A)

2) Incorrect. In fact the appellant while posted as MI (Moharrer Investigation) Police Station
I

Paharipura Peshawar was proceeded departmentally on the charges that a complete file of 

FIR No.367 dated 13.05.2014 u/s 387 PPC RW 07 ATA PS Paharipura Peshawar 

missing (misplaced) being a Moharrer Investigation and custodian, he failed to keep in 

safe custody the important case file of ibid criminal case.

3) Incorrect. The appellant was issued charge sheet with statement of allegations and Proper 

departmental enquiry was conducted against him. During the course of enquiry, the 

appellant failed to rebut the charges and the enquiry officer conducted thorough probe 

into the matter and found the appellant guilty of gross misconduct and negligence. The 

matter was also preliminary enquired by the DSP Enquiry CPO PesHawar and found the 

appellant guilty on the charges leveled against him. (Copy of charge sheet, statement of 

allegations, enquiry report. Final Show Cause Notice are annexure as B,C,D,E)

4) Correct to the extent that the competent authority before imposing the major punishment 

had completed all codal formalities and thereafter, he was issued a final show cause 

notice which he replied and his reply was examined and found unsatisfactory, hence after 

fulfilling of all the codal formalities, he was awarded the major punishment under the 

rules.

was

.5'
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5) Correct to the extent that the appellant filed departmental apped which\^
^roper^y

processed and an ample opportunity of hearing was provided to appellant 

authority but appellant failed to defend himself with plausible/justifiabl^grounds, he*,^

\

his appeal was rejected/filed under the facts and rules.

6) That appeal of the appellant being devoid of merits and limitation may be dismissed 

the following grounds.

REPLY ON GROUNDS:

a) Incorrect. The competent authority before imposing the major punishment had completed 

all codal formalities and an ample opportunity of self defense was provided, but he failed 

to defend himself The punishment orders passed by the competent authority 

accordance with law/rules and liable to be upheld.

b) Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per law/rules and no violation of the Constitution 

of Pakistan 1973 has been done by the respondent’s department. The Punishment Orders 

passed by the competent authority are just legal and have been passed in accordance with 

law/rules.

c) Incorrect. Charge sheet with statement of allegations was served upon him. Regular 

inquiry was conducted and thereafter he was issued a final show cause notice hence after 

fulfilling of all the codal formalities he was awarded the major punishment of dismissal 
from service as per law/rules and liable to be upheld.

d) Incorrect. The appellant was treated as per law/rules and no discrimination have been 

done by replying respondents. During the course of enquiry, the appellant failed to rebut 

the charges and the enquiry officer conducted thorough probe into the matter and found 

the appellant guilty of gross misconduct, negligence and malafide on his part, hence the 

punishment order was passed.

e) Incorrect. The whole enquiry proceedings were initiated purely on merit and in 

accordance with law/rules. The appellant availed the opportunities of defense, but he 

failed to defend himself nor produced cogent evidence in his favour and as per Police 

Rules 22-7 the appellant was responsible for the missing of case file.

f) Incorrect. The competent authority before imposing the major punishment had completed 

all codal formalities and an ample opportunity of self defense was provided, but he failed 

to defend himself The appellant was rightly awarded the major punishment under the 

law/rules.

g) Incorrect. In fact three full fledge departmental enquires were conducted against him to 

dig out the real facts. During the course of enquires, the allegations were proved beyond 

any shadow of doubt, hence he was awarded the major punishment under the rules.

h) That respondent may also be allowed to advance any additional grounds at the time of 

hearing of the appeal.

are m
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PRAYER.

Keeping in view the gravity of slackness, negligence [and misconduct of 

appellant, it is prayed that appeal being devoid of merit may kindly be dismissed with 

cost please. :

^// ■

Provincial P dice Officer, 
Khyber Pakhtun^wa, Peshawar.

3 ^
Add:

-r

Inspector General Police, 
Hqrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.

V

CapitaPCity'Police Officer, 
Peshawar.

Deputy Inspect kX^eral Police, 
HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.

Senior SupeiinlSifdent of Police, 
Investigation, Peshawar.

\

Deputy Superintendent of Police, 
Inquiry CPO Peshawar.
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• BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.5910 /2021.

Constable Atif Ullah No.4127 of CCP Peshawar Appellant.

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. . Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT.

We respondents 1,2,3,4,5 and 6 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the 

contents of the written reply are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief 

and nothing has concealed/kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal. :

ProvincialPolice Officer, 
Khyber Pakhtnnkhwa, Peshawar.

A
Add: Inspector General Police, 
Hqrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.

■M-

/

Capital-City Police Officer, 
Peslfawar.

Deputy I^spel^ib^-e^n^l Police, 

HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

Senior Police,
Investigation, Pesha\Var.

\
Deputy Superintendent of Police, 

Inquiry CPO Peshawar.



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No.5910 /2021.

Constable Atif Ullah No.4127 of CCP Peshawar .... Appellant.

VERSUS

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others. . Respondents.

AUTHORITY.

I, Capital City Police OfTicer, Peshawar, hereby authorize Mr.Ahmad

Jan SI legal of Capital City Police, Peshawar to attend the Hon’ble Court and submit/
written reply, statement and affidavit required for the defense of above^cvice appeal on 

behalf of respondent department. \ t\

Capital City
Peshawa

fficer,

t



Name of Official Atif Ullah No.4127 S/O Wazir Khan

R/0 CHAMKANI Mustaf Khel Distt; Peshawar 
25-12-1981
14-10-2000

Date of Birth
pate of enlistment 
Education 

Courses Passed
10“’

Recruit,
Total qualifying service - 20 years. 05 Months & 17 days
Good Entries 

. Bad Entries (L.W.O Pav. E/Drill & Warninn^
Nil

, .01 02 days leave without pay vide O.B No.376 dt: 25-01-2003- 
02 01 day leave vvithout pay vide.OB No.3566 dt: 16-11-2005 
03 09 days leave without pay vide OB No.2643 dt: 14-09-2007 
04 01 day leave without pay vide OB No.3411 dt: 11-12-2007 
05 02 days leave without pay vide OB No. 2275 dt: 09-08-2007 
06 02 days leave without pay vide OB No. 2488 dt: 30-08-2007 
07 01 day leave without pay vide OB No.2417 dt: 24-08-2007 

Minor Punishment

Major Punishment

Nil

8. Punishment (previous)

Nil
Punishment (Current)

• Awarded thajor punishment in reduction to time scale from higher stage to 
lower stage in the same scale of pay by SSP/Investigation peshawar vide 
endust: No.140-48/PA, dt: 18-02-2021..

09.

10. Leave Account

Total leave at his credit Availed leaves. Balance
980 days 30 950 Days

W/CCPO
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CAPITAL CITY POLICE PESHAWAR 
OFFICE OF THE

r>i? Pr>T irF INVf STTGATION PF.SHAWAR, 
Dated Peshawar the ^IJqJ2020

SENIQRSUPERINTENDMI
No. ■;

, Peshawar, as competent authoriNausher Khan Senior Superintendent of Police, Investigation 

hereby charge you HC Atif Ullah Ml PS Paharipura Peshawar: -

;■

i.
I

5

; No. 1287/CPO/IAB, dated 15.10.2020 , duly fon«a«led
With reference to memo _______
CCPO Peshawar vide dairy No. 14175/G daNrd 18.10.2020, It has "een not^ w 

that compiete case file of OR No. 367 dated 13.05.2020 u/s 387 

R/W 7ATA Police Station Paharipura Peshawar is missing (mispiaced. Being a Moha 

failed to keep the most important case file in safe custody. Desi
has been submitted before

I.

great concerns
1
J

and custodian, you
a lapse of more than six years no challan In the case
court, which cleariy shows gross misconduct & negiigence on your part . Your this

is highly objectionable.
This amounts to gross

misconduct, negligence and mala-fide on your part for wl 

in Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975
II.

liable for punishment as defined
of the above, you appeared to be guilty of misconduct under P, 

rendered yourself liable to all or any of the pena

you are
By the reasons or 
Disciplinary Rules, 1975 and have

1.

specified.in the said Rules.

quired to submit your written defense within seven days of the re
You are therefore, re 
of this charge sheet to the Inquiry Officer/Committee.

2.

Intimate as to whether you desire to be heard in person? 

A Statement of allegation is enclosed.

3.

4.

Senior^uperintefwlentTJfTOi
Investigation

. ice,a Capital City Police, Pechawar

■

S

; .
•s

i
’’'i .

I

t

-i .
1' .• •1
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r CAPITAL CITY POLICE PESHAWAR 
OFFICE OF THE

SFNIOR SUPF.RINTF.NPF.NT OF POLICE INVESTIGATION PESHAWAR.
/2020

\
: 5

Dated Peshawar the__/PA ■No.

liiyniSniPI INARY ACTION AGAINST HC ATIF ULLAH Ml PS PAHARIPURA ESHAWAR 
pixi^/Nausher Khan Senior Superintendent of Police, (Investigation), Peshawar, as competent authority, 

of the opinion that HC Atif Ullah Ml PS Paharipura Peshawar has rendered himself liable to be 
Sf proceeded against as he has committed the following acts/omissions within the meaning of Police

-i.)<

Disciplinary Rules, 1975.
yC" RTATFMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.
.r-

With reference to memo; No. 1287/CPO/lAB, dated 15.10.2020 , duly forwarded by 

CCPO Peshawar vide dairy No. 14175/G dated 18.10.2020, It has been noted with 

great concerns that complete case file of FIR No. 367 dated 13.05.2020 u/s 387 PPC 

R/W 7ATA Police Station Paharipura Peshawar is missing (misplaced. Being a Moharar 
^nd custodian, you failed to keep the most important case file in safe custody. Despite 

a lapse of more than six years no challan in the case has been submitted before the 

Court, which clearly shows gross misconduct & negligence on your part 

is highly objectionable.
II. This amounts to gross misconduct, negligence and malafide on your part for which you are 

liable for punishment as defined in Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975.
That all the above acts amount to gross misconduct, negligence, in-efficiency and malafide on 

his part for which he is liable for punishment as defined in Police Disciplinary Rules, 1975.

scrutinizing the conduct of said accused with reference to the above allegations,
deputed as the Inquiry Officer.

3. The Inquiry shall be conducted in accordance with the provision of the Rules to provide 

reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused officer, record its finding within 15 days of the 

receipt of this order, & make recommendations as to punishment or other appropriate action 

against the accused.
4, The^accused shall join the proceeding on the date and time and place fixed by the Inquiry 

Officer.

.r
I.

. Your this act

1.

2. For

________________ ___
Senior Superintenaent^T,£oli^/

(V ^ ^Jovestigatien"^
^ Capital City Police, Peshawar

t



- SUBfECT: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF FC ATIF KHAN NO. 4127KR/sm,

1. It is submitted that in compliance of the order of W/CCPO Peshawar regarding the 

subject matter. In this connection, written statement of the then 1.0 of the case Sajid 

Mumtaz Khan is enclosed, which reveals that ,on 18.06.2014 , the case file vide FIR
No. 367 dated 13.05.2014 u/s 387 PPC/7-ATA PS Paharipura was returned from 

ATC Court for further investigation and completion, he wrote a case dairy No. 16 on 

dated 20.06.2016 and case diary No. 17 was written the then SHO Safdar Khan, 

which as record present on FIR index and after that the case file was sent on receipt

no. 603/21 dated 20.08.2014 by FC Shakeeb to High Court Peshawar. On dated 

18.09.2014, the case file received by FC Atif MI PS Paharipura and did not 
handed over to the said Oil and on 25.09.2014, he the Oil was transferred as 

Security officer LRH Peshawar.

was

2. 1 he then DFC Shakeeb was recalled by the E.O, wherein he stated that his statement

is already present in the inquiry and totally denied about the receipt No. 964/21 

dated 28.10.2014 and further told that the receipt No. and his departure^»d-DD 

the same date is totally fabricated, made by FC Atif MI PS Paharipui u and also
on

verbally told E.O that FC Atif threatened him for the dire of consequence.

As per Police rules 22-7, “Duties as a custodian of property. - As custodian, the 

station clerk (Moharar) is responsible for all Government property, including 

arms, ammunition, bicycles, articles of clothing and equipment other than 

such as are in

3.

the personal charge, of individual officers, and all unclaimed
property connected with cases, including cattle in the pound. He is in direct
charge of the store-room and shall keep the keys thereof and personally 

superintend all receipts and issues therefrom. He shall also be responsible for
the safe custody and dieting of persons in the lock-up and shall personally 

keep the keys thereof." Similarly, inquiries have already been conducted by DSP 

Faqirabad and DSP Mehar Ali DSP Inquiry CPO and DSP Inv: City ,CCP Peshawar.
In view of above circumstances, it transpires that Sajid Mumtaz Khan the Oil and 

DFC Shakeeb are found innocent in the instant matter. Hence, FC Atif 
for the missing of case file as well as Zaminyat and receipts.

4.

is responsible

5. Submitted for kind perusal, pieasef

6. -'SSFTnv:

7.
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• lli
/.V DSP Investigation City Peshawar 

SSP Investigation CCP Peshawar
\From:W:

To:i
^ PPr "W rATVpS PftHftRI PVB&

No.
■; subject:

Klndly refer to your dy: No dS

27 01 2021 follow by Dy: No. 1124/PA dated 11.02.2021 and Dy.

t2.02,2021onthesubi^^n^edadove^^^^ reference to nre™ No. 12B7/CPO/m

dated 15.10.2020 duly forwarded by CCTO, complete case file of FIR

18.10.2020, it >1“;; PS pahari Pura, Peshawar is missing
::;sp"el^ P -hara'r and .custodian V™

s:: - :r::ss s: t^r :L^=p ^
negligence on your part. Your this act is

' ™tter and ar^Ztr iy":" of .uharrar Investigation .if

”" 's.r.rr?isrr. - ~ “-"rr,reply of alleged Muharrar Investigation Atif was received from the office

29.01.2021 from the then Reader DSP Invesbgahon aa,gation City
also called MHC PS Chamkani ‘^^^ t off^e of undersigned hear in

“::r.r^ded r — has been found in the role of

both officials. pe,usal of all available material

Of the Views that from the
case Dairies 14 to__17 are available p rnala-fide of the
14 to 17 figures from the for piTusalasAp—
said „itb the finding

enquiry officer attached with file as Anx-A & B.

It is

record the undersigned is 
, because

on
From

of the

■ PeshawarOSES

’(2S5^
»•-i \

■Si
j
:-*•
Ji:
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ENQUIRY REPORT ‘
INTO MISSING OF CASE FILE VTOE FIR N0.367 DATED 
jJ^S 387PPC R/W 7ATA POLICE STATION PAHARIPIIRA

■ Subject;
I3.0S.20D

/.*
/

Bnckground!
/
/

Vide “F/PUC” Administrative Judge,,' Anti ferroHsm Court, 
Peshawar intimated that a Bail Before Arrest>etition titled 

Vs State" is pending in Anti Terrorism Court 

repeatedly the .'above mentioned tecord

as “Abdullah Khan

since :,05.08.2020 in which

was requisitioned from, the cpncerhed 
but, of. no avail...It was reported to the coupt: that the said record, in rhissing 

from the PoUcte Station since 28:i0.2014.,lt is Rainful. to observe .that number 

Of accused yyho were released 0-- on bail in the; instant case are still, waitihg-for 
their trial .but due non-avaitabili,ty of original record, no challan, against them 

has been. submitted so far, despite being lapse of more .than six years.. .

Administrative-Judge :AntiJerrorisrti Court further directed 

to probe into the .matter and-.fix resp’bhsibimy upon t! 

officials who being, responsible for" such negligence-and'also issue-necessary

directions for the reconstruction of,Record.

>•«
<

.said delinquent

Proceedings♦*

■ - To .unearth the ' real facts, the fpubwing^concerned were 

summoned. They were heard in person .and their statements were recorded:,- 
They were also cross examined. .

' ■ 1. DSP Sajid Mumtaz, the then Oil PS Paharipura. ' ,

Inspector Doran Shah-pll Police Station Paharipufa.

. 3. Head Constable Atif, Moharrar Investigation, PS Paharipura.

• 4. DFC Muhammad Shakeeb, Police Station Paharipura.'

5. ASI Syed Shahid Ali Shah, the.then Moharrar'PS P.^haripura. ' 

Statement of DSP Saiid Mumtaz. the then Oil PS Paharini.ra

2.

He stated that on 18.06.2014 he was posted:as Officer-Incharge 

investigation (Oil) Police Station Paharipura. Oh 18.06:2014, the said case file 

was received in

V

Police Station Paharipura from ATC,.Court for completion and 
Kjrtl^investigation. On 20.06.2014 he being O.II/CIO wrote a'Sni No. 1? 

• which is properly recorded in tithe .index of

Ii • -

supplementary ’ report (index-

• Page I of 6
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\
• /Zeminar.) of register FIR. On 26106.2014 after his Zimni'N6ll6 the then SHO 

Inspector Safdar Khan had, written interim chaUari- Zimni No.17 . which is 

recorded properly on the index of the register FIR at Sr.No.17. Afterwards on 

20.08.2014 the case file vide receipt No.603/14 by hand of-Shakib Khan D^Cj;o 

Peshawar High Court. The entry is made on the back of FIR duly signed’by the 

then Investigation Moharrar HC Atif Ollah.: On 18.09;2014 the case file had 

received by Atif HC, the then Moharrar Investigation in’Police Station but he 

had not handed over the case file to him. On 25.09.2014 he was transferred to 

LRH as Security Officer, posting history chart is annexed at “F/A”. On 

04.10.2014 case file is handed over to Inspector Murad Khan..His .successor . , 
properly recorded on the back side of the original FIR- duly signed ^.Atif Ullah. 

Moharrar .Ihvestigation. Oh 23.10.2014 SI Sabz All Khan had^ritten Zjmni; , 
No. 18 .which is properly mentioned and shown on index_Ziminiatof register ;FIR 

with Red pen clearly reflects that the.case file is present in Police Station in . 
the custody-of SI Sabz Ali Khan. On_28.ld:20lVthe case file has b^n ^nLto 

Hiah Court-vide receipt No.964 throueh Shakib Khari DFC which .once again . 
shows that,till that date the case .file was present in'Police Station in the 

custody of Atif Ullah Moharrar Investigation; During.his posting the case.file/., 
was present anc^safe. The record shows that he being responsible Police . 
officers fulfilled his responsibilities.properly and acfequately.

Statement of Inspector Doran Shah Oil Police Station
Paharipura.

1
/

He stated that on the pointation of other accused, accused 

Abdullahiwas charged by the complainant namely Irfan u/s 164 Cr.PC in the ; 
vide FIR No. 367 dated 13.;05.2014 u/s 387 PPG/7ATA Police Station.:case

Paharipura. Accused Abdullah was .arrested by CTD Kohat.u/s 54 Cr.PC vide DD 

No.26 dated 22.07.2020. He was requested through letter No.3371/PA dated
2^3.07.2020 to Addl: a Session Judge Peshawar for transfer.of the accused. The 

honorable AddUa Session Judge'Peshawar asked the: case fUe. According to

Police Station Record the said case file was sent to Peshawar High Court vide
dully signed by Atif - ilUah: Moharrar. .receipt (^o.964‘^a^d 28.09.2014 

Investigation Police Station Paharipura through DFC-Shakib. He approached to 

Peshawar High Court regarding the case file but no clue was found. Moharrar

I'age 2 of 6
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• operation Sjaff has written a Daily Diary No.53 dated 30.01'.2020 regarding'

i^Wissing of case file No.21 /2014. For completion of the case he approached to. .
“ ■' ----------------- —----------------------^^ -̂------------------------------------------------

f.' VRK in' connection with preparing duplicate file but he received only

photocopies of Zirriiniat from Sr.No.14 to 17 and the remaining zim'iniat from

01 to 13'6 18 was not available, (in the index of FIR there are mentioned 01 to

18 Ziminiat).-Mohafrar Investigation Atif UUah had sent all the.ziminiat to DSP

City Investigation Office. On perusal of record of DSP-qty Investigation office, -

as per crime registe/ Zimni from 14 to 17.was sent to VRK.while Sr. .No.01 to'13' ‘
was missitig. ,

. Statement of Head Constable Atif, Moharrar'Inveragatlon,-PS' 
Paharipura

\

> •
He stated-that transitional challan in the instant case'was 

submitted by Oil Inspector Sajid Mumtaz and the same file had-been sent to 

Honorable Peshawar High Court vide receipt No. 964 dated 28:09.2014 through 
^ DFC Shakib. But despite his best try receipt'duly signed •bv the: concerned V A 

authority was: not found- In this connection Moharrar Operation wrote^ a report ' 
vide Daily Diapy.No.53 dated 30:bl.2014 regarding missihg.orthe said file. DFC. 

Shakib at the.time of his departure, mentioned vide DD No-:l4.dated'28!09;2014 ;

■ that some case file, is in High Gpurt and other courts.- Original index of Ziminiat 

was entered in FIR back side, and sent to DSP Investigation City office on 

13.09.2014. _

Statement of DFC Muhammad Shakeeb, Pplice Station 
■Paharipura •

- He stated that on the. direction of honorable High Court, .Peshawar ’ 

the case file was submitted to record Naib. Court Reshavvar High: Court on.> 

27.08.2014 (copy of receiving is annexed, at “F/B”). On. 18.09.20V4 the said . 

case file had been brought by the official of PeShawar High Court to Police • 

Station.-Paharipura and handed over to DFC Alaf Shah.' Copy of Dak book is- 

anhexed:at “F/C”. In the year.2014 receipt No. 21 to,910 was used'while the - 

receipt No;964/21 is totally bogus. :He denied that on-28.10.2014 'he has not > 

sent the case file in question to'peshawar High Cdurtmorme received'it from . 
"afiyone^

Page 3 of 6
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Statement.of ASI Syed Shahid All Shah, the theh''Moharrar Pol 
StationiPaharimira

He stated that he was . posted as Moharrar Police Stat
Paharipura from 22.06.2014 to,08.02.2015..DUring his.-posting he performed

duty, honestly. Register No.21 was.in his custody during his posting and 
transfer;t^e said-register was present in the.P6lice;5tatipn.;The said^r^gis 

also in ;use of Moharrar Investigation.

on.

was

FirmiNGS:
y, After going through the releyant recprd' and cross ,examihatiori 

all the concerned; it revealed, that:* .•

•yl: Mr-Irfan UUah. registered a^case yide.fIr'No; 367 deted 13'.05.2C 

/ • 387 PPG/7ATAr^;PoUce Station- Paharipura .-.rega'rdi

- threatening phohe.caiicfrp'm\mobile-No. 0304-0773173 as well 
.■ •V.letterifor money.receiyed.from .

• '.! 2... During investigation

ighiH
■ a'

■fi an
A the mobile phone. set of. lA 

. >.■^No.03563820280307l0^waS recoveredyfrom one: of the; accus 

namely Muhammad,,. Alarh .'.and.: cp-acetised: namely ; Habibn 

Rehman and Babu Rehthan were traced-out. - 

,.'3.. All the accused:were.nphriinated by the; complainant Irfari

u/s 164 Cr.PC before the-Magistrate on 06:06:2014 

4. The complainant Irfan,; UUah also nominated* his.yelatiye.Vi 

Abdullah and Habib-ur-Rehmah u/s 1,61-Cr.PC that they 

aware from his mobile-number.

. , 5. On 18.06.2014,the said

:ipl[fj-
■:ifi

«*.a!- . **« t

Ulliis
t
f

^a
name

i-
I:a> ,are-w(
I
>

-case file had h'een'received .to,Polii
Station Paharipufe^ifrorn ATC Court for idbrhpletioh.’.and'furth

investigation. ; ■ . . . T
'6 . On 20.06.2014 Inspectdr. Sajid iMufntaz. beirig rdll/CIO vyrote

Zimni No.16 which - is^properly , recorded-:'in 

supplementary report {iKdex Zemihatj of regi'stef. FIR. .■

7. On 21.06.2014 the-theh SHO'Inspector'Safdar Khan had'writtt 

interim challan Zimni Np’.l7 which is recorded, properly ( 

index of the register'FlR at Sr.No.17.

k -

on tl!
}

\ :■

i
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; ;o asdej e aiiidsap.'JBj os pawituqns. uaaq seM pasnooe agi ^suibSg uenego ou 

pjooaj |o A^niqeiiBAB iiou pus aouaSiiSau siq 03 ana '^jnco Aq pa'uo'iiismbaj 

' ■ qou’sBM aiy ■pi'K:;aMi:3jnoo jo pjooaj: jad^ sb jnq pajisap sb ^jno^ qSiH 

,jBMBqsad.sq5 aJopqqi aDnpojd pi ^lOZ'OrSZ uo qaa^iBqs DJQ oi jaAO papufeq 

SBM; uoiiwnb ui a]ti asBD aqi iBqi paA\oq^ pus, AiapyBiBUj jiasoitq loaiojd 
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/ Atlf Ullah, Moharrar InvestigatjojiJ^QiJca.itatlftQaaa' 
i<;rr>nduct and neellgehce. It is th<

.Constable
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be. asked to initiat^jopermayrecommended fWtafaMBA

, Monar
dep.

)

^^^.odo(^^-bef<3Pe^^"AHt4^-err^ Peshawar

for furtherneo SS'.'.

Enquiry report, is submitted for kind perusal, please.
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DSP Enquiry 
CPO, PesKawar
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CAPITAL CITY POLICE PESHAWAR 
OFFICE OF THE

SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE INVESTIGATION PESHAWAR.
Dated Peshawar the 2/! /2020No. PA

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

(UNDER RULES SOI KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA. POLICE RULES. 19751

1. That you FC Atif Uilah Ml PS Paharioura Peshawar have rendered yourself liable to be

proceeded under Rule 5(3) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules for following 

misconduct:-
With reference to memo: No. 1287/CPO/IAB, dated 15.10.2020 , duly forwarded by 

CCPO Peshawar vide dairy No.’14175/G dated 18.10.2020/ It has been noted with 

great concerns that complete case file of FIR No. 367 dated 13.05.2020 u/s 387 PPC 

R/W 7ATA Police Station Paharipura Peshawar is missing (misplaced. Being a 

. Moharar and custodian, you failed to keep the most important case file in safe 

custody. Despite a lapse of more than six years no challan in the case has been 

submitted before the Court, which clearly shows gross misconduct 8i negligence on 

your part. Your this act is highly objectionable.
2. That by reason of the above, as sufficient material is placed before the undersigned, therefore it is

decided to proceed against you in general Police proceedings without aid of Inquiry officer.
3. That the misconduct on your part is prejudicial to good order of discipline in the Police Force.
4. That your retention in the Police Force will amount to encourage in efficierit and;unbecoming.oi 

good Police Officer.
5. You are, therefore, called upon to show cause as to why you should not be dealt. strictly it 

accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 for the misconduct referred t^ 

above.
6. You should submit reply to this show cause notice within 07 days of the receipt of the notic 

failing which an ex-parte action shall be taken against you.
7. You are further directed to inform the undersigned that you wish to be heard in person or not.

restfSa^n
Police,Senior Supe 

^ Iny 

Capital City Police, Peshawar.
/

;*_ .tBSKSmaifisA


